   CS48505/CS48520
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                                                                          Version 1.00, 2022/04/28
Copyright © 2020, Chipanalog Incorporated                                                                                                                                                                                              1
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
3.0V to 5.5V RS485/RS422 Transceivers with ±20kV ESD Protection
1. Features
• High-Performance and Compliant with RS-485 EIA/
TIA-485 Standard

   2                                                                                                                                                                                                                 Copyright © 2020, Chipanalog Incorporated
                                        Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
4. Ordering Information
Table 4-1. Ordering Information
Part Number Full/Half-Duplex Data Rate(Mbps) Number of Nodes on Bus Package
CS48505S Half-Duplex 0.5 50 SOIC8(S)
CS48520S Half-Duplex 20 50 SOIC8(S)
CS48505M Half-Duplex 0.5 50 MSOP8(M)
CS48520M Half-Duplex 20 50 MSOP8(M)
CS48505D Half-Duplex 0.5 50 DFN8(D)
CS48520D Half-Duplex 20 50 DFN8(D)
   CS48505/CS48520
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                                                                          Version 1.00, 2022/04/28
Copyright © 2020, Chipanalog Incorporated                                                                                                                                                                                              3
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.